
Gonzaga (19-7,11-2 WCC) -vs- San Diego (9-18,3-11 WCC)
02/12/26 at Jenny Craig Pavilion, San Diego, CA

 
 

 
 
Gonzaga 66

San Diego 56

Date: 02/12/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 585
Site: Jenny Craig Pavilion, San Diego, CA
Referees: Esther Hsu, Cheryll  Blue, Benny  Luna

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Gonzaga 18 20 13 15 66
San Diego 13 15 13 15 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Whittaker,Lauren * 26 8-11 1-1 2-2 3-9 12 2 1 4 1 3 19
55 Aokuso,Zeryhia * 25 5-9 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 4 0 1 12
11 Turner,Allie * 34 1-10 0-3 6-6 0-3 3 2 4 1 0 0 8
20 Smith,Taylor * 18 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 4 2 0 1 6
08 Bettencourt,Ines * 28 1-6 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 3 3 0 0 1 4
24 Gardner,Teryn 17 2-5 2-5 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 2 0 0 6
23 Haile,Jaiden 22 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 5
04 Lichtie,Sierra 12 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 3 1 3 0 2 2
03 Wilson,Julia 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
22 Dalan,McKynnlie 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
12 Osarobo,Christabel 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
01 Lofing,Paige 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-6 10 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-57 3-16 15-16 14-26 40 18 16 19 1 9 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 6-6   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 0-5   0.00 % 7-7   100.00 %
Total 24-57   42.1 % 3-16   18.8 % 15-16   93.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
06 Ray,Kylie * 40 11-23 0-5 3-4 0-4 4 2 1 6 0 1 25
24 Owens,Olivia * 38 5-15 1-7 3-6 2-9 11 2 7 4 0 1 14
10 Holley,Helen * 29 4-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 2 0 8
15 Ruse,Eva * 20 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 4 1 2 0 2 2
03 Amor,Lilly * 38 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
01 Moore,Dresha 6 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 4
11 Tharpe,Malia 22 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 2 1 0 3
04 Ajayi,Jessica 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Williams,Ayla 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-54 2-18 10-14 8-20 28 17 10 16 3 5 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 0-4   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 1-7   14.29 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 0-4   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 22-54   40.7 % 2-18   11.1 % 10-14   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Gonzaga Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: San Diego
GOOD LAYUP by WHITTAKER,LAUREN(in the paint) 09:37 2-0 V 2

09:09 MISS 3PTR by AMOR,LILLY
REBOUND DEF by WHITTAKER,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,INES 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by RAY,KYLIE
08:50 MISS LAYUP by OWENS,OLIVIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by OWENS,OLIVIA
08:45 MISS 3PTR by OWENS,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,ALLIE 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by OWENS,OLIVIA
08:14 MISS JUMPER by OWENS,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by OWENS,OLIVIA
08:09 MISS 3PTR by RAY,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,ALLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITTAKER,LAUREN(in the paint) 07:48 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by SMITH,TAYLOR --

07:48 FOUL  by RAY,KYLIE
GOOD FT by WHITTAKER,LAUREN 07:48 5-0 V 5

07:34 5-2 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by HOLLEY,HELEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,ALLIE 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by OWENS,OLIVIA
FOUL  by BETTENCOURT,INES 07:11

07:11 5-3 V 2 GOOD FT by RAY,KYLIE(fastbreak)
07:11 5-4 V 1 GOOD FT by RAY,KYLIE(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA 07:00
REBOUND OFF by WHITTAKER,LAUREN --
TURNOVER  by WHITTAKER,LAUREN 06:55

06:45 TURNOVER  by RUSE,EVA
SUB OUT by WHITTAKER,LAUREN 06:45
SUB OUT by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA 06:45
SUB IN by HAILE,JAIDEN 06:45
SUB IN by GARDNER,TERYN 06:45
GOOD JUMPER by HAILE,JAIDEN(in the paint) 06:20 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by SMITH,TAYLOR --

06:04 7-6 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by RAY,KYLIE
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,TAYLOR(in the paint) 05:35 9-6 V 3
ASSIST  by BETTENCOURT,INES --

05:18 9-8 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by OWENS,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RUSE,EVA

TURNOVER  by SMITH,TAYLOR 05:07
05:07 SUB OUT by RUSE,EVA
05:07 SUB IN by MOORE,DRESHA
04:52 TURNOVER  by RAY,KYLIE

STEAL  by SMITH,TAYLOR 04:52
MISS LAYUP by HAILE,JAIDEN(in the paint) 04:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:42
SUB OUT by BETTENCOURT,INES 04:42
SUB OUT by SMITH,TAYLOR 04:42
SUB IN by WHITTAKER,LAUREN 04:42
SUB IN by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA 04:42
GOOD JUMPER by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA 04:40 11-8 V 3
ASSIST  by TURNER,ALLIE --

04:16 11-10 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by RAY,KYLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OWENS,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by TURNER,ALLIE(in the paint) 04:01
-- REBOUND DEF by AMOR,LILLY



03:52 MISS JUMPER by RAY,KYLIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,DRESHA

03:46 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,DRESHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WHITTAKER,LAUREN --
TURNOVER  by GARDNER,TERYN 03:34

03:34 STEAL  by RAY,KYLIE
03:31 MISS LAYUP by RAY,KYLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,TERYN --
MISS 3PTR by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA 03:11
REBOUND OFF by HAILE,JAIDEN --

03:08 FOUL  by HOLLEY,HELEN
SUB OUT by GARDNER,TERYN 03:08
SUB IN by WILSON,JULIA 03:08
GOOD FT by HAILE,JAIDEN 03:08 12-10 V 2
MISS FT by HAILE,JAIDEN 03:07
REBOUND OFF by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA --
MISS LAYUP by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA(in the paint) 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,DRESHA
02:43 TURNOVER  by MOORE,DRESHA

STEAL  by WHITTAKER,LAUREN 02:43
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,JULIA(in the paint) 02:15 14-10 V 4

01:57 TURNOVER  by MOORE,DRESHA
STEAL  by WHITTAKER,LAUREN 01:57
GOOD LAYUP by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:52 16-10 V 6
ASSIST  by TURNER,ALLIE --

01:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by TURNER,ALLIE 01:52
SUB OUT by HAILE,JAIDEN 01:52
SUB OUT by WHITTAKER,LAUREN 01:52
SUB IN by LICHTIE,SIERRA 01:52
SUB IN by BETTENCOURT,INES 01:52
SUB IN by SMITH,TAYLOR 01:52

01:52 SUB OUT by MOORE,DRESHA
01:52 SUB IN by RUSE,EVA
01:44 TURNOVER  by OWENS,OLIVIA

STEAL  by LICHTIE,SIERRA 01:44
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,TAYLOR(fastbreak) 01:37 18-10 V 8
ASSIST  by WILSON,JULIA --
FOUL  by SMITH,TAYLOR 01:17

01:17 SUB OUT by RUSE,EVA
01:17 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AYLA
01:06 MISS 3PTR by OWENS,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,AYLA
00:54 18-12 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by RAY,KYLIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TAYLOR(in the paint) 00:45
-- REBOUND DEF by RAY,KYLIE

FOUL  by SMITH,TAYLOR 00:40
00:40 SUB OUT by HOLLEY,HELEN
00:40 SUB IN by THARPE,MALIA

SUB OUT by SMITH,TAYLOR 00:40
SUB IN by HAILE,JAIDEN 00:40

00:40 MISS FT by RAY,KYLIE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:40 18-13 V 5 GOOD FT by RAY,KYLIE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by WILSON,JULIA 00:40
SUB IN by OSAROBO,CHRISTABEL 00:40
MISS 3PTR by OSAROBO,CHRISTABEL 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by OWENS,OLIVIA
00:00 MISS LAYUP by THARPE,MALIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Gonzaga Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: San Diego
SUB OUT by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA 10:00
SUB IN by TURNER,ALLIE 10:00
FOUL  by LICHTIE,SIERRA 09:51
TURNOVER  by LICHTIE,SIERRA 09:51

09:28 18-15 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by OWENS,OLIVIA
TURNOVER  by LICHTIE,SIERRA 09:14
SUB OUT by LICHTIE,SIERRA 09:14
SUB IN by WHITTAKER,LAUREN 09:14

08:59 TURNOVER  by THARPE,MALIA
STEAL  by BETTENCOURT,INES 08:59
GOOD LAYUP by BETTENCOURT,INES(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:54 20-15 V 5
ASSIST  by TURNER,ALLIE --

08:38 MISS 3PTR by RAY,KYLIE
REBOUND DEF by WHITTAKER,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,ALLIE 08:29
REBOUND OFF by WHITTAKER,LAUREN --

08:26 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,AYLA
08:26 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AYLA
08:26 SUB IN by RUSE,EVA

SUB OUT by OSAROBO,CHRISTABEL 08:26
SUB IN by LOFING,PAIGE 08:26

08:24 FOUL  by THARPE,MALIA
GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,ALLIE(in the paint) 08:07 22-15 V 7

07:52 22-17 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by RAY,KYLIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LOFING,PAIGE 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by OWENS,OLIVIA
07:25 22-20 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by THARPE,MALIA

-- ASSIST  by OWENS,OLIVIA
GOOD 3PTR by WHITTAKER,LAUREN 07:03 25-20 V 5
ASSIST  by LOFING,PAIGE --

06:44 MISS 3PTR by AMOR,LILLY
REBOUND DEF by WHITTAKER,LAUREN --

06:41 FOUL  by RUSE,EVA
SUB OUT by BETTENCOURT,INES 06:41
SUB IN by GARDNER,TERYN 06:41

06:18 FOUL  by RUSE,EVA
06:18 SUB OUT by RUSE,EVA
06:18 SUB IN by MOORE,DRESHA

SUB OUT by WHITTAKER,LAUREN 06:18
SUB IN by LICHTIE,SIERRA 06:18
GOOD FT by TURNER,ALLIE 06:18 26-20 V 6
GOOD FT by TURNER,ALLIE 06:18 27-20 V 7

05:52 27-22 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,DRESHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OWENS,OLIVIA

05:35 FOUL  by AMOR,LILLY
SUB OUT by LOFING,PAIGE 05:35
SUB IN by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA 05:35
GOOD FT by TURNER,ALLIE 05:35 28-22 V 6
GOOD FT by TURNER,ALLIE 05:35 29-22 V 7
FOUL  by GARDNER,TERYN 05:08

05:08 29-23 V 6 GOOD FT by MOORE,DRESHA
05:08 29-24 V 5 GOOD FT by MOORE,DRESHA

TURNOVER  by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA 04:59
04:34 TURNOVER  by RAY,KYLIE

STEAL  by LICHTIE,SIERRA 04:34
MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,TERYN 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by THARPE,MALIA
04:20 MISS 3PTR by OWENS,OLIVIA



REBOUND DEF by LICHTIE,SIERRA --
04:18 FOUL  by MOORE,DRESHA

SUB OUT by HAILE,JAIDEN 04:18
SUB OUT by GARDNER,TERYN 04:18
SUB IN by BETTENCOURT,INES 04:18
SUB IN by WHITTAKER,LAUREN 04:18
GOOD FT by LICHTIE,SIERRA(fastbreak) 04:18 30-24 V 6
GOOD FT by LICHTIE,SIERRA(fastbreak) 04:18 31-24 V 7

04:01 MISS JUMPER by THARPE,MALIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITTAKER,LAUREN(in the paint) 03:50 33-24 V 9
ASSIST  by BETTENCOURT,INES --

03:31 TURNOVER  by THARPE,MALIA
03:31 SUB OUT by MOORE,DRESHA
03:31 SUB OUT by THARPE,MALIA
03:31 SUB IN by HOLLEY,HELEN
03:31 SUB IN by RUSE,EVA

FOUL  by TURNER,ALLIE 03:22
TURNOVER  by TURNER,ALLIE 03:22
SUB OUT by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA 03:22
SUB IN by WILSON,JULIA 03:22

02:53 MISS 3PTR by OWENS,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by RUSE,EVA

FOUL  by LICHTIE,SIERRA 02:49
02:49 33-25 V 8 GOOD FT by RUSE,EVA(fastbreak)
02:49 33-26 V 7 GOOD FT by RUSE,EVA(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by TURNER,ALLIE(in the paint) 02:34
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILSON,JULIA 02:32
SUB OUT by LICHTIE,SIERRA 02:32
SUB IN by OSAROBO,CHRISTABEL 02:32
SUB IN by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE 02:32

02:20 TURNOVER  by RAY,KYLIE
FOUL  by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE 02:06
TURNOVER  by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE 02:06

01:53 TURNOVER  by OWENS,OLIVIA
STEAL  by WHITTAKER,LAUREN 01:53
MISS JUMPER by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE 01:37
REBOUND OFF by BETTENCOURT,INES --
GOOD LAYUP by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE(in the paint) 01:28 35-26 V 9
ASSIST  by WHITTAKER,LAUREN --

01:19 35-28 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by RAY,KYLIE(in the paint)
FOUL  by WHITTAKER,LAUREN 01:03
TURNOVER  by WHITTAKER,LAUREN 01:03

00:43 FOUL  by RUSE,EVA
00:43 TURNOVER  by RUSE,EVA
00:43 SUB OUT by RUSE,EVA
00:43 SUB IN by MOORE,DRESHA

SUB OUT by OSAROBO,CHRISTABEL 00:43
SUB OUT by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE 00:43
SUB IN by LICHTIE,SIERRA 00:43
SUB IN by GARDNER,TERYN 00:43
MISS LAYUP by LICHTIE,SIERRA(in the paint) 00:31

00:31 BLOCK  by HOLLEY,HELEN
-- REBOUND DEF by RAY,KYLIE

00:24 MISS 3PTR by RAY,KYLIE
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,ALLIE --
GOOD 3PTR by GARDNER,TERYN 00:07 38-28 V 10
ASSIST  by LICHTIE,SIERRA --

00:00 MISS 3PTR by OWENS,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by LICHTIE,SIERRA --



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Gonzaga Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: San Diego
10:00 SUB OUT by MOORE,DRESHA
10:00 SUB IN by RUSE,EVA

SUB OUT by LICHTIE,SIERRA 10:00
SUB OUT by GARDNER,TERYN 10:00
SUB IN by SMITH,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB IN by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA 10:00
FOUL  by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA 09:52

09:41 38-30 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by RAY,KYLIE
-- ASSIST  by OWENS,OLIVIA

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,TAYLOR(in the paint) 09:27 40-30 V 10
ASSIST  by TURNER,ALLIE --

09:00 40-32 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by RAY,KYLIE
TURNOVER  by SMITH,TAYLOR 08:44

08:44 STEAL  by RUSE,EVA
08:31 MISS LAYUP by HOLLEY,HELEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BETTENCOURT,INES --
08:08 FOUL  by RAY,KYLIE
08:08 SUB OUT by HOLLEY,HELEN
08:08 SUB IN by THARPE,MALIA

MISS JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,INES 08:05
-- REBOUND DEF by RAY,KYLIE

07:46 40-34 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by RAY,KYLIE
MISS JUMPER by WHITTAKER,LAUREN(in the paint) 07:26
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by WHITTAKER,LAUREN(in the paint) 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by OWENS,OLIVIA
FOUL  by TURNER,ALLIE 07:10

07:02 MISS JUMPER by RAY,KYLIE
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TAYLOR --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITTAKER,LAUREN(in the paint) 06:51 42-34 V 8

06:32 MISS 3PTR by RAY,KYLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by THARPE,MALIA

FOUL  by SMITH,TAYLOR 06:30
SUB OUT by SMITH,TAYLOR 06:30
SUB IN by HAILE,JAIDEN 06:30

06:14 42-36 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by RAY,KYLIE
-- ASSIST  by OWENS,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by TURNER,ALLIE(in the paint) 05:57
-- REBOUND DEF by RUSE,EVA

05:50 TURNOVER  by OWENS,OLIVIA
STEAL  by HAILE,JAIDEN 05:50

05:34 FOUL  by OWENS,OLIVIA
05:34 SUB OUT by OWENS,OLIVIA
05:34 SUB IN by AJAYI,JESSICA

SUB OUT by BETTENCOURT,INES 05:34
SUB OUT by WHITTAKER,LAUREN 05:34
SUB IN by LICHTIE,SIERRA 05:34
SUB IN by GARDNER,TERYN 05:34
TURNOVER  by LICHTIE,SIERRA 05:24

05:24 STEAL  by RUSE,EVA
05:04 42-38 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by RAY,KYLIE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA(in the paint) 04:46 44-38 V 6
04:24 MISS 3PTR by AJAYI,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by LICHTIE,SIERRA --
GOOD LAYUP by HAILE,JAIDEN(in the paint) 04:12 46-38 V 8
ASSIST  by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA --

03:48 46-40 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by RAY,KYLIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA 03:35



03:35 SUB OUT by AMOR,LILLY
03:35 SUB OUT by RUSE,EVA
03:35 SUB IN by HOLLEY,HELEN
03:35 SUB IN by OWENS,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA 03:35
SUB IN by OSAROBO,CHRISTABEL 03:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:35

03:23 TURNOVER  by RAY,KYLIE
03:07 FOUL  by THARPE,MALIA

TURNOVER  by OSAROBO,CHRISTABEL 02:49
02:49 STEAL  by OWENS,OLIVIA
02:28 MISS 3PTR by RAY,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,ALLIE --
MISS 3PTR by OSAROBO,CHRISTABEL 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by OWENS,OLIVIA
FOUL  by HAILE,JAIDEN 02:11
SUB OUT by LICHTIE,SIERRA 02:11
SUB OUT by OSAROBO,CHRISTABEL 02:11
SUB OUT by HAILE,JAIDEN 02:11
SUB IN by BETTENCOURT,INES 02:11
SUB IN by SMITH,TAYLOR 02:11
SUB IN by WHITTAKER,LAUREN 02:11

02:11 46-41 V 5 GOOD FT by OWENS,OLIVIA(fastbreak)
02:11 MISS FT by OWENS,OLIVIA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WHITTAKER,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,ALLIE 01:58
REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,TERYN --
MISS LAYUP by WHITTAKER,LAUREN(in the paint) 01:39
REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,TERYN --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITTAKER,LAUREN(in the paint) 01:30 48-41 V 7
ASSIST  by SMITH,TAYLOR --

01:15 TURNOVER  by RAY,KYLIE
01:15 SUB OUT by AJAYI,JESSICA
01:15 SUB IN by AMOR,LILLY

MISS LAYUP by TURNER,ALLIE(in the paint) 01:04
01:04 BLOCK  by HOLLEY,HELEN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by TURNER,ALLIE 01:04
SUB IN by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA 01:04
MISS JUMPER by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA 00:57

-- REBOUND DEF by THARPE,MALIA
00:25 MISS 3PTR by OWENS,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by WHITTAKER,LAUREN --
GOOD 3PTR by GARDNER,TERYN(fastbreak) 00:15 51-41 V 10
ASSIST  by SMITH,TAYLOR --

00:06 MISS JUMPER by RAY,KYLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Gonzaga Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: San Diego
MISS LAYUP by BETTENCOURT,INES(in the paint) 09:53

09:53 BLOCK  by THARPE,MALIA
-- REBOUND DEF by OWENS,OLIVIA

09:42 MISS JUMPER by RAY,KYLIE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WHITTAKER,LAUREN 09:42
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TAYLOR 09:33
REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,TERYN --
MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,TERYN 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by OWENS,OLIVIA



09:21 51-43 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by OWENS,OLIVIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL  by WHITTAKER,LAUREN 08:59
TURNOVER  by WHITTAKER,LAUREN 08:59

08:59 SUB OUT by THARPE,MALIA
08:59 SUB IN by RUSE,EVA

SUB OUT by BETTENCOURT,INES 08:59
SUB IN by TURNER,ALLIE 08:59

08:43 MISS JUMPER by RUSE,EVA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WHITTAKER,LAUREN --
TURNOVER  by GARDNER,TERYN 08:33

08:07 MISS LAYUP by RAY,KYLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SMITH,TAYLOR 08:07
SUB IN by HAILE,JAIDEN 08:07
GOOD JUMPER by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA 07:52 53-43 V 10

07:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:31

07:19 MISS JUMPER by RAY,KYLIE
REBOUND DEF by WHITTAKER,LAUREN --
TURNOVER  by WHITTAKER,LAUREN 07:09

06:48 MISS 3PTR by AMOR,LILLY
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLLEY,HELEN

06:43 53-45 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by HOLLEY,HELEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,TERYN 06:28
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by GARDNER,TERYN 06:25
SUB IN by BETTENCOURT,INES 06:25
GOOD LAYUP by WHITTAKER,LAUREN(in the paint) 06:22 55-45 V 10
ASSIST  by BETTENCOURT,INES --

06:22 FOUL  by RUSE,EVA
06:22 SUB OUT by RUSE,EVA
06:22 SUB IN by THARPE,MALIA

GOOD FT by WHITTAKER,LAUREN 06:22 56-45 V 11
06:09 MISS JUMPER by OWENS,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by WHITTAKER,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,INES 06:03
REBOUND OFF by WHITTAKER,LAUREN --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITTAKER,LAUREN(in the paint) 05:56 58-45 V 13

05:39 MISS LAYUP by OWENS,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WHITTAKER,LAUREN 05:38
SUB IN by SMITH,TAYLOR 05:38

05:28 TURNOVER  by RAY,KYLIE
STEAL  by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA 05:28
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,ALLIE 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by OWENS,OLIVIA
FOUL  by BETTENCOURT,INES 05:11

05:11 MISS FT by OWENS,OLIVIA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:11 MISS FT by OWENS,OLIVIA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55
SUB OUT by TURNER,ALLIE 04:55
SUB IN by LOFING,PAIGE 04:55
GOOD JUMPER by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA 04:43 60-45 V 15

04:11 MISS 3PTR by AMOR,LILLY
REBOUND DEF by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA --
TURNOVER  by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA 04:07

04:07 STEAL  by AMOR,LILLY
FOUL  by BETTENCOURT,INES 04:07

03:48 60-47 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by OWENS,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST  by RAY,KYLIE



03:20 FOUL  by HOLLEY,HELEN
SUB OUT by BETTENCOURT,INES 03:20
SUB OUT by HAILE,JAIDEN 03:20
SUB IN by LICHTIE,SIERRA 03:20
SUB IN by TURNER,ALLIE 03:20
GOOD FT by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA 03:20 61-47 V 14
GOOD FT by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA 03:20 62-47 V 15
SUB OUT by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA 03:20
SUB IN by OSAROBO,CHRISTABEL 03:20
FOUL  by LICHTIE,SIERRA 03:09

03:09 62-48 V 14 GOOD FT by OWENS,OLIVIA
03:09 62-49 V 13 GOOD FT by OWENS,OLIVIA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:38
02:23 62-51 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by HOLLEY,HELEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OWENS,OLIVIA
MISS JUMPER by LOFING,PAIGE 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by LOFING,PAIGE 01:57
SUB OUT by SMITH,TAYLOR 01:57
SUB IN by BETTENCOURT,INES 01:57
SUB IN by WHITTAKER,LAUREN 01:57

01:45 TURNOVER  by OWENS,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by OSAROBO,CHRISTABEL 01:45
SUB IN by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA 01:45
MISS JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,INES(in the paint) 01:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA 01:34
TURNOVER  by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA 01:34

01:17 62-54 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by OWENS,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST  by HOLLEY,HELEN

01:06 FOUL  by THARPE,MALIA
GOOD FT by TURNER,ALLIE 01:06 63-54 V 9
GOOD FT by TURNER,ALLIE 01:06 64-54 V 10
SUB OUT by LICHTIE,SIERRA 01:06
SUB IN by HAILE,JAIDEN 01:06

00:49 64-56 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by HOLLEY,HELEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OWENS,OLIVIA

00:41 FOUL  by OWENS,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by HAILE,JAIDEN 00:41
SUB IN by LICHTIE,SIERRA 00:41

00:26 FOUL  by AMOR,LILLY
SUB OUT by LICHTIE,SIERRA 00:26
SUB OUT by TURNER,ALLIE 00:26
SUB OUT by WHITTAKER,LAUREN 00:26
SUB OUT by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA 00:26
SUB IN by LOFING,PAIGE 00:26
SUB IN by WILSON,JULIA 00:26
SUB IN by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE 00:26
SUB IN by HAILE,JAIDEN 00:26
GOOD FT by BETTENCOURT,INES 00:26 65-56 V 9
GOOD FT by BETTENCOURT,INES 00:26 66-56 V 10
SUB OUT by BETTENCOURT,INES 00:26
SUB IN by OSAROBO,CHRISTABEL 00:26


